

**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 446**

March 2, 2004 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE, FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
AND INSURANCE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 6, line 16: delete “sold or offered for sale” and substitute “included with
3 a vehicle protection product”.

4 **2.** Page 7, line 5: delete that line and substitute “purchase price of the vehicle
5 protection product does not have to be preprinted on the warranty or sales
6 agreement. The purchase price may be negotiated”.

7 **3.** Page 9, line 24: delete “selling or offering for sale” and substitute
8 “providing”.

9 (END)